
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1068

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2016


SATELLITE TERMINALS


1068. SHRI PARESH RAVAL :


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways is planning to build satellite terminals near some of the busy railway stations; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Development and construction of satellite terminals is a continuous exercise carried out as per traffic requirement, technical feasibility, commercial viability and fund

availability.

***

